In accordance with
Rule 5.7 & 6.27 of the
Insalvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in

MVL or CVL

»

Companies House

(I

17/01/2020 #

COMPANIES HOUSE
*Ask‘f‘é}i"(‘ﬁ’:}:.--.ls mimal 11 IEE}
A38 21/12/2019 #466

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[ofol1[2fofafof4a

- Filling in this form

Company name in full | The Horsforth Club Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

-

2

Former liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

[ Raymond

Surname

l Claughton

3

Former liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl Merchants Quay

Street | Ashley Lane
Post town | Shipley
County/Region | West Yorkshire
Postcode IB D’_1 7|_7 D,_B
Country I England
u Former liquidator's email address or telephone number® _ ,
©You must give an email address or
Email | telephone number. All information

on this form will appear on the

Telephone number

| 01274 598585

public record.

5

Court order date

Court order

f2f's  [rlv [2lol1fe

M | attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Former liquidator's
signature

Signature

X e —

Signature date

TN PPz afelifs

04/17 Version 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN MANCHESTER

SOLVI
INom aﬂFei'\sICY AND COMPANIES LIST {ChD) CR-2019-MAN-001225

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

IN THE MATTER OF VARIOUS COMPANIES AND INDIVIDUALS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

BETWEEN:-

(1) RAYMOND STUART CLAUGHTON
(2) NICOLA BAKER

Applicants

and

(1) JULIAN PITTS
{2) LEE LOCKWOOD

(3) JOHN PAUL SUGDEN

(4) DAVID NICHOLAS CLARK
(5) VICTORIA CRUTCHLEY

Respondents

[draft] ORDER Order

UPON the Application of Raymond Stuari Claughton and Nicola Baker for a block transfer order dated
22 November 2019

AND UPON READING the evidence on the court file.

AND UPON the court dealing with this application without a hearing pursua'nt fo rule 12.38(1} of the
Ingalvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“Rules”)

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Raymond Stuart Claughton (*outgoing office-holder") be removed from cffice in respect of
aach of the on-going cases listed in the Schedule attached ("hlock transfer cases”) from the

date of this order.

2. Nicola Baker (“replacement office-hoider") be appointed as replacement office-halder in
respact of the hiock transfer cases listed in the Schedule from the date of this order.

3.  The creditors in sach of the block transfer cases shafl be notified of this order by one
composite advertisement published in the London Gazette within 21 days from the date of this
order. An advertisement containing the information set out in the Schedule shall be sufficient




to comply with the requirements of rufe 1.6 and Chapter 4 of Part 1 {rules 1.10 to 1.14) of the
Rules.

4, Any craditor in respect of any of the block transfer cases listed in the Schedule who has an
objection fo this order shaill have 21 days from the date of the publication of the advertisement
to apply to court to set aside or vary the terms of this order. Such application shall not affect
the transfer of the block transfer cases listed in the Schedule uniess otherwise ordered by the

court.

5. The replacement office-hoider shall as soon as reasonably practicable give notice of the
terms of this order to the Secretary of State and to the Registrar of Companies.

6. The outgoing office-holder shall file a copy of this order with each of the courts listed in the
Schedule.

7.  The ouigoing office-holder shall receive his release as administrator, liquidator, supervisor or
trustee in bankruptcy 21 days after the date of the publication of the advertisement referred fo
at paragraph 3 of the order sought, save that such release may be subject to further crder in
the event of an application by any creditor under paragraph 4 of this order, In so far as his
release relates to the specific case which Is subject to that application.

8.  The outgoing office-holder shall receive his release as provided for under paragraph 9 of this
order without being required to (i) apply to the Secretary of State for his release or discharge
as appropriate pursuant to s.174{4){b) of the Insoivency Act 1986 as the case may be or (ii)
being required lo file a receipts and payments account.

9.  The replacement office-holder shall in the next progress report after the date of this order,
notify creditors of the making of this order. in the case of those block transfer cases whare
the final account or the final report has aiready been delivered and the statutory time limit for
a creditor making any further representations or applications has expired or will expire within
8 weeks; publication of the advertisement in accordance with paragraph 5 of this order alone
shall be deemed sufficient delivery of notice of this order under rule 12.38(6)(b)(i) of the

Rules.

10. In respect of any of the block transfer cases where the replacement office-holder is appointed
as joint office-holder, any act required or authorised to be done by the joint office-hoiders may
be done by all or any one or more of them.

11.  No order as to costs.

12.  Liberty to apply.

Dated this day of November 2019 25th November 2019




SE|cide

Mgl ST¥0'07] Jdojepinb| A 13yeg Bjo3(y UOENED PUDiIRey | 69¥PI670 PANLIN 3kl 4 UIp[asyay
Mg BTH0'S0 Jojepinbn 1A Jaeg HOIN UOTUENEE) PUCWATY| 62180180 Pelrun eMmo30)
i T] VLY 103epinbN A JaYER FOOR VOIYENeE) PUCWARY | GGLAESHD | PO WORESRpaA T Waunsasry Aousledwog
M3 LTTTTO) “TOIEpIER | IS 334 eoaN uiyBnEf) pucWARY [ GIESSHI0
] LTOT LY iowepnbn|  iAD 19y 6|09 UoyyEnef) puowWAFY | EVOGTESD
[ E] LTOLST 101EPIREN 70| S3YED BoN UBIENE) PUsHA
LT AR g4 o3epIrbn Eief] 30| 3556 SO WaplS Ped UoT - S94] UOWBNE[3 PUDWIAEY| _ UBpENg hed Ugor|LL205900
[oLE] ITTOET o] ITS) JaYEd B|O3TN| uowInep puowley| 70057050
oL E] STTUT0 pinbiy =) e o] uosyanep puoluAey| s/ oTE0E0
MEl 9T 600F| TOjepING BT Jayeq eon GoyInep puoiwdey| 0800950
Ll E] 15087, lozepinbi D) JaNeg N uelydnep puolliey|Ze/02 590 PRI 523MU26 Hujieat] % 11109 Mi|
[CE] STSOOT jepInEn| A9 e B3N ue)yFne[ pucithes| rsrzTa0 A1) [sieasiad e1e3yijean anbrun
L] SUELTT TORepINbr = T{ed EoRN vowFnep puowAey| FivEL070 | PIYIIT] SeIEPOTTY YT OIS
Mgl STS0T0 o3Pl TAY 133eg eoaN uciysnep puowdey|s6/5¥T80 PRTRUM AUy ¢
L E] VI TT 22 PINBN 0| SR N UGH{Ine]) puoi TIS¥IED P3Nt [RIEMPIEH] THBRNAIES
Al CTTEEL Jojepinby =] layeq g3y uoH{Ener) PUeAT [ BE6SLYI0 P ajiupg
M3 TTEO60) pInbii A Ty BN UoEner puD L) paiiun Fuplsuad ASA
]
el 6T0T0E JyEpIN 13y GoJN doiyEner punwheu| Z0SESZE0 PRI [eLI0H]) sawieg
LT 510 0] SERRER e EpaN GoIInep) puoAry[ETRoErD | PR WALRBELTA Kusdi1g Hneufiag
M ST60(T FoEpInEn 13y2Q EE3N uoiyBnep puowied| 7580580 paijw) Fugnsuod saerihyes
L] BTE0 LT EE] T9eE E0aIN UoIYENe[ PUuATH|TRSGE0OT | penuin Bupmeucy Aqly]
L] 618087 J0jepinbp 1avER eIy uoly¥nep) puowikey [ T5T0R0L0 Pa1IW [959)pojg umatdpy
Mzl 61902 snepinkn dayeg EON ueyiner) pun FEEYSPED Patff] [BlURpa N M
M3 613070 Joepinbn 13Yeq BN uowEnep punikEy [ GHTLVES0 PRRWIT 5ER0SSY YINHO
med 6T°80°T0 IvpbT 13YEd 603N uoEAer) puvwhey | EZEEBIOT FOR) S/oy5009
Z.NM* 6T 02T +03EpD e BN PRI UoIBU) Yy 03P
] 619D TZ I0TEpIbTT T BN I peilu Kdeymwoy 4ivd ‘W]
.SWA 61 S06Z JOIEPINET] TaYeq B3N PRV SUALIITOA] 13]
M BT 050 ] THYES eI Patj] S[pusg UoiLsa
Me3 61 E0EZ J03epji Jayeq BOSIN Pawan D] (oM 9207 au)]
MEY STTOSE J01Epmb SEG EBOIN PaLWA Jousynsucy iy
e GUZ0TE 03BN YT EOIN PN STUE NS UG klJadoaq SISUIRL
me3 61020 ovepp| e epaN [ P swiuen oopi0)
me3 EUTOLT JOEP Jayeg EoIN PRAMIN SYHGQ
mB3 [[RiTH sofEpmbLy HE TSN FoII[T SOIEP0TTY GV
el BT TT 50 " FoLEpbn T9YEE EjoIN Py Koyl B3 1 SWERY
Me3 0T J6IEpBN) 19feg Flo3N PRI [E2[00(3 50311 1
a3 —_Jotepmbn oyrg Eo3IN PSRN TpUR1 N0 IV
fuicE] 101Epnbn Taxeg EjOAN
el E L] Ja4Ed BOAIN] _ PORILT] BGIEI T SHVEID UEPIIS
k2] JGlemnbn 133wy EjoIN| PRI SRIZENTOM UEPIRLS
Ml GEpnBR J3YER RO5TN Py [ailgEy 9] SIONNTEIA Y|
[TH 0L Jayey eoN PRIWN SHUKOH F IONEM,
a3 JOTep{NB 194%g CONN|
rasa 1 PRV [FIF5H PIO
[T TowRpbI [ ponun Sinsouu; Rikjod sameey|
faixE] 4giepinbn uojyEnep) pi e pEE6L 100 PRI 9D YUOSIOH Y1
ma3 JOLEITEN UOIERED PUOIATH | T26/5500 PaIr] Soed0Id S UihE
A3 pIEN ejyEnw]D puouRey | 26/8L00 PaYUa] SUORNES 10t T
[LXE) TOVepIBR UoVFRED puowiied | 65759550 PRI S I TE I Y IeUIE3E
i L 1o3epIRER UoryHnep puowiki]| MEGST qnp sUaw Taryiom R Eunos |
M3 RpInBn UG TRED PeowiAry | 60565560 PRI Se31As5g TUNMEL0D AD
AW
MBI[BTOT (43 o3 Riunay Kruansy) 81°90°57] Jetaladng VA Jayeg BOMN uoiyBner, pucudey [TZESTELO PSIU 1e0)y FauE[j0G
Ap3jetor €79 UNG3 Aunoy [oodigAn BT60°8T Jonpaadig [7%) J9jeg 6N UOJyBel) pr oY | ErEFEPSD pavinn AeH O
majeTar Ishe iasysuey Unc) YHH 81'50°5Z] Iosaddng YA 139% ETN| UojyInery prowkey| S6eagve0 PRI sRenuoy Aguoderg
MIlETo0T [ uno) Kiuno) piojperi| BT T0EL oA | AS e Uj00N WO InER puo TI599590 PAAWIN FSHONLY Aprieg St
Mmei[eT0? £st HNo) Asno) ?Evnﬂj YIITED ACKIAIING YAD Jaxeq RIOHN uoyBEnery puowikey | ESPESESD PRI S ElLISan qejey|
] I VO
M| 6T0T 26% 871 59jUBdWG] pUE AUBNOTUI 5p23) U] SLNCD Aladola pue Hn:i 615020 JOLENS|UILPY way ToEY ROIIN Il;_,.s: Yo p BbLE0DS0 PO SUETWEG] jo NO1D JIUELD|
Avalléroz SEY V571 SO[URRNGY s AoUsMOTU] P VI THIRG) Miad014 POF STaufEng 6T P0TT IOENSUUPY]  NGY| %Y 03N HeNInE]S pus SSVEISIT PRI UOp2a[es wphu|
MEI|6TOT SBT i 11) nﬂ_—-mEs put 3525:_ FpO U sunoD HUNP—& Pue ssaursng eTZoet JOJRNE|UIpY WeT wav A9yeq BOJN PODMNIT 97 - FRA! _.—n-_._-ﬂnﬂu ga POOMANT] 33| DTESHETH paywn m_._n._ﬂ ALEA |
aE] EAN £i58 e [Fupalg Uno3 YaiH 8T T0°S0 T A 1aed F03IN POOMY>G] 53] - $95 ] GOIBNED puowAeg| POOMNIT] 3] HQWS [PUEZEINagq) SWIE), Jaulrag
wa3litot BOTT FTLLPT oYY W] NGV Jayeg 60N F22)d VBN - 59A| _uojqBnep puowiey| SUId UTNT| EERZGVFD PRI SUseA Foudisoq
W
uolpspnrf smax pno3| ol N0y T P e g AR I R | B | P UGS U
2 Ss00.d |1l e ] el aﬁtuu_m,%




[k ]

8107

056

21U8] LINOD PAUIGUH) SPIA STOTET] 1nadng wAl e ] uoiy ey puoiey mopsaeg uhaygjey
Lok 2] 9T T0°50] 105 VAl 13g EON] uoner) plciiiey auko) ydesof
ME3 2.2.&_ 1expuadng YAl 13%eg HlOHN woninayy ey Jauorg yaurg
ME3 LT0T'S0 _o-_z!_:.m_l WA CULED w03 Bne]) pUoWARY TeU0)5 JeydoBuyy
] LU0 ET tospuadng WAl ey BN wo IR puviAey TOPEOIM BTN
My LTBDED| 1ospuadng WAL JaNeE SOHN oy Bne]s pu W umoug 39
ME ARTED adng VA LD oW IR #d)g veydars |
LyE] STRUEZ Sijnedng Al TN EfOSIN oI Inep pucwsAey] patuuF \qeies.
LE] aT'80°50, 1ospiadng VAl 1R NN uo ey pusiiegl UOSYOE SIEpy
fA%3 9107 0E2 U N0 PAUIGWD) SpRRT 9US0'ET Iospadng WAl 134eq 803N uolyFnery puousley Japuld WU
LT ST TOGT, ~iorjRsadng VAL eR HodIN UoWEnT v:ln.:ﬂm_ o) Kespun]
fuik) 9T I6T oipadng A oD TOAN] udyyanep puouiey U] Uy
LkE] 9T 1081 Josjuadng WA 1EG SN [T T3H v..l_ﬂm; WnED AeLoan|
X STL0TE TIoTAredig Al EoLED vonyBners putuden oF M, 1w |
M33 STHZ0 105 VAH 13yeg ejodN wonyBnep puciiley UDLEQWag UILEN
fauk ] I 105jaadng VAl ELE UGIYINED pucishey UOSUIYAM Nt
AR +107 BEY A1URD HNOY pAULIO] SPaa YU EDBY 1 g WA 1jeq LoNN GojyInepy puousiey wWnaYoy UKLy
vl
k] ST TEST +0pInbR AD| 199ER HON uoyEnep; pu ELLEGOTT PE1WN O5RI4NY
[”_35 STTVZ0 TOIER{bA [&) I37Eq HoAN COTHSRED PUCWARY | ESZZLTTT PN 5Pav) 33W|d WL
M3 GTOTET 1oYRg BoN ToI4Ene[3 puo PRI 350EUL 10704 S3uwig]
L] TOTEL e Eoom UGIYBRE] puouen | T/ E9TEL0 PAWRLT] 1LY G30aFRSR
Lk E] 6160 LT Tayeg BOJIN UoIyIne]> p d PRI S35 Jusiboidug Heurs
M3 ETED'(T yen EOAN UGNV puoiAte | ERGVLTT PR SUCTEREISUT 31600 27|
Lok E] 6T60°LT 134¥ FOAN "uoIyBNEY) puotiAry | T5SELERD PN {U010a3 Yol 5k werwad |
M3 GUELTT iajed eodl UoWRER puowley | 7690eroT peywIn SPTiRN
L E U605 sepnbnl A e TrosiN UCTYSRED powATY [SYSObTTT PRI 1oqUIL SUBLIDIY
Me3 6T 60 M) EPRBA[ A0 oY%G EOAN UoyyInery PLAALITY D5 TEGLOT |
iz STE0ED ] ) g ool USNIE) PUCUIAEY | SYFEDOTT parpuir] B 3011 i
M 6T 1T J6TEpINGN [=] el HoSN UEI e PlcUATy | TT561580 PRI FpOOM NLWHL
Lk E] T80T sowpinbn i) LT UGTYBNEY) PUCWAY | LTBLOEGD | PONUST S5{ps 18 ANH €05 PRV FIORERS
Al 618080 soyepinbn i) ayed BN UGIBnRY) PUCWIARY | ZEETFEE0 PRI SWOOIGIER 73 U AS
M 6T 8020 E ] SH¥E HOAN worinep puoviARy | TLLERTOT PIHUNT oM
ik £} 18203 4cjepjnbr 1A Sty FoAN YoIyEne) pUCWANY FSITREE0T I SIEINEISTY EI00H
a3 STE0 £ TR S Te HooN oy SreT) PUSAEY | TS78EL60 PRI AR SIS YT
M3 6T 10°4T E—uﬂ_-ﬁmﬁ TAY ey foom uowinery E._o:_xu:_maammm!.. PRNLI S1aRISE AIEND)|
e ST90RT 0iepi W RS HOIN won e PUOWAES| STE6P0Z0 el ViRed sd0RIY
a3 ET90°50 o1epInba LS ey TN UoIiner) pUCWAFY | T8 TYR0T BT IITH AT
bk E GUS00F soieppbA[ 1A [ wowylney) pUGAES| 24026020 Paifilr] 5910 999 Aeus]
Lk GUPORT +epinbn \[E] s #oalN URWINTD PUGLINEY| £686.880 Panuir] 5708 Yoeu
e STRORT Ly W ROy FIoN oy BEEFEEHD PRI B3I SGHON|
M 6TH0TT ORI TS] sayTg FjoiN GOTGIeL) PUOWATY| 36287610 PRI Dipey IEDads
buicE] GTH0ET nea F{oAIN worETe]) puoLIAtY |65ELSIE0 oYW UHEBH 101N
Me GUEDVT ayed BodN USgIney) PUCWARY | §252060 paawn adoin) Aagapuey
k] GUZ08E SYed FoaN GoTgder) pucuiAey| ST T0ES60 PRIRLIY Ta11 120014 JOrKIHT
el T Z0'ST ] VoI MIoWATE|SFTZELZ0 PRI 3930095 83K 1ep
Ml ST Z0°ST L GEWENED pUOWHEN | OEGLESTT posiun upooy wen
33 STTO0E soEpinbA ™ AS ATY TOIAN GoIne]) puowAey ] 3L EBEZTT PRHWIT 19170 SN
M3 6TTO6L 01epbT 3 FHEq WO WETEnED puouIed | 15699260 PR (310%) Jhua)
] STT08Z olEpnbAl 1A TAeq EOAN oy ¥R pucued|STTI9E50 FoII] (spww1] STy FUC) WoTY
L STTOZT ] ) ReE €100 ol PUSWAEY | ¥0429480 PO FREpoTY 1alialg
M STTO0T imen(nbh 1A 1aYER BO3IN wo1yTrE) PUONHARY | 60759690 PRL] FoLey spwan
aLE] SUTrov owpRbn| 13 TYvE HOoN GoWIneD pUoWAPY| (1855150 PN S379Fd JUIIFTE ASOIGS,
Mma3 L1001 e =) ¥en o wojySne) pUowLY| GEBIELRO PR ST 119 941
mal STZT6L weprbnl AT H0N GO0 PUOWARY|0666/50T | porr] uBeq andoy il
ukE] STILED a.._u_amm_‘ = 1oEq HoSN GOWINED PUOWIAEY | 05SSENE0 PRI 157 w3pg #peIL G YT
Mmua FTIVEL FYEd OIN GonIner pucwAvy|1zrz6550 PN DINY A
L E eTTEET 1SYeg EOAN woTqITeD TE5E/D FORITY Oprag Lay | Wooiqieg AL
. L BTIT90 Ty FooIN USTnep) puowATy | G68L8%0 PRI su0g g Aevwg 15|
k.l sforte Toied HoaN woiysnep ¥4 | S5Ta8TED peiiwn pivon pirg
M3 BTOT'6T Hoyepinbn W IéeR TN uolydneps puowdny i 65EL7ST0 PRUT auarsliesd
Juak E} ST OT'TE Br D T uoNfIEL) punwiAry | 95785990 PRI SRIE0RY NVD
YT BT60°17 Tl TS ey EOAN GoIyAne pUSUIRPY | GSONOETD | PRI UOISRIRUC) SPIcR |
EM_’ BTE0'ET 1 TAD| 123#] EOHN uojy¥ne(y BEBTSRIO PRUWN NFNID
LE]| #T0er P o BT TorIneD puowlkey [ FETZEvo0 PRV a1 91U
ek} BTRO'GT pAnb) A T3Yeq N YOI InEr pRowiAeY | TE9EVIR0 Pl $Txatsoy
LuicH 2TE0E JNEIRbN T 1A yea ToMm HED SEOUSN PINeG - S9A] GOTENE]S PUCIARY] YING) SEROuTN PINEQ | ZZ29:080 BRI GHRITIGS M,
L] FTB0VT olEphby A AT EOAN uowyBner; paouiry | Z6.r8960 PRIWI sUCHIN|os Ao ol
W] SLZ0EL DS i3ywg RI03N UOIE) PutREY | EGS6TFL0 PR PIeIoH P01 L
%3 arsost w 1syed 0NN uoylinery puowley | 9967 5580 PRI 1UAUITAOSY WO
L] STS0EL A3 10§ FEN| oryBnep; puowIATY |BTITLI0 peran wdoyeio]
L £ 8T'50°80) Pnbn| 1A TSy N UOIIREL) peowdry [ S9I6ET5D FRUUT) M 1uEtg Faog




R e = AN AWNG) UoBaid]  Z0T0ZL JOIEPNOG] _ INM] J93%g [N UONENET PUGLLA] DEOTLEZ0 Faiju Aaposie)
Agdy SE6T Sz L0 AUNe) 5padT S6'60°61 Tt T 1yeg RjOHN ucq ANt ey | 690770 pauun sulljsaq uaiuey |
nw
gafetor 9601 GOPUGT [E19UD 1E Urag Aunen|  GLE0ZT Tdnnueg o enniL] g TN ERTN UGIBE] PUOWATY Foxerg T3 Sayam
Mg|EToT 66 URGJ Auno] plogpesg EUHOST] mdnugied W Sassnuy Wio§ AN Joqeg MOHNE  MIYaNg BUCIIA - S8l ASYIINTD RUOINA| UolyInED ul.l FPUT] BaIpUY
Mgi|sT10T TEOS905 g@q EOTYLETSETT S1°€0°80| Andnaojueg uj earsniy | ANG Jayeg epodjy _:.EH_QD putwiey YWOJUI0] Lenys uoyen
wa1[8107 £v9 GOPUOT [€1708) {E HNOJ AUNGY, ETBOET “Fo1dnayaE] uj 393N [T e BN LAYIRL) PusH LOTUKIOY UYor
Aglfitoz 905 GOPNIOT [r13ue) 1B P AJunod)| LTLOTT Andnepueg uf #aisn] | AN ISELET) en:_umn_u puowdey UOSUH|e Y e[ SR
g1} 9107 <5 VNG AWURGY SUA] wodh SftEsmen STE0 L0 ~Jaidninueg uf wetnal | [*7] T PN UOI IR PUSIL 0OLLITpy TR SpaaY
AgIiZToT [T 1nog Ajunod Preysiappny ZTTL 07| Andnnjueg v saren.) | YT Janeq mooy 52;? L TIOES, I WY
wgaietat 15 uno) kunad pRysisppnd| T ZTTTO Toidnopeg v sannil] g TETTEON Uonginer; puoutkey "EIITS YBUK SopUpRIag
M| 6007 06¥ URD AUNOD Y04, OTE0'ET| &ng_:-n U] @915 Ag Tayeg BHOIIN uoynep ] g wyof d)ivd
AR3E00T [31] HN03 AJUnoy g uodn uoysBuny 60 TT 6T Andnnuey ors@isn IvT] TPy RpHN GOIINEr) puowhry TIMSH ULLEIN Ly
M3 6007 Br9 Who) JunD) tpeaT &0°SOEL K3ydnpjueqg W #9sM ] i Jeyeg BONN UoYINEL) PUD; qqeIq jned
MY 056T [:1%4 WnoJ A oy, #6'0T'ST Andiuyueg u) 28ith | ST Jyeq efony uoyInet) puoiliiy eI PPN VoD
o
A7 ET600T SoRpeang YAl 1oyeY GOIN ucinep vy Koy uiuepy ned
Mgl STROLT] Jos|asadhg WAl IoqRE BN uayeLy o 1HMISEH MAspy
Mzl GUROED aosaIdng A Jayeg EoN LOUBNEL) PUOLUIARY UG, SLUY BULL
MBI ET'B0°90) 408 ng WAl J3qeg BONN uosne) il poouel preyy
] 6T VIO ospeang VAl e AN B IRy pIREd| RUTEA, UOFE]




IN THE BIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS_ N

MANCHESTER

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)
Companies

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

IN THE MATTER OF VARIOUS COMPANIES and
INDIVIDUALS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

BETWEEN:-

{1) RAYMOND STUART CLAUGHTON
{2y NICOLA BAKER Applicants

and

{1) NICOLA BAKER

{2) JULIAN PITTS

(3) LEE LOCKWOOD

(4) JOHN PAUL SUGDEN

(5) DAVID NICHOLAS CLARK
(8) VICTORIA CRUTCHLEY

Respondents

[draft] ORDER

BERMANS
Solicitors
Manchester

Ref No. 179/RUS/24/4




LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Nicola Baker

Ali information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

Company name

Rushtons Insolvency Limited

Address

3 Merchant's Quay, Ashley Lane

Post town

Shipley

County/Regicn

West Yorkshire

™ [elof1[7] [7]o]s

[ Country

|
I
|
|
|

England

DX

| Telephone

01274 598 585

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enquiries@companieshause.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




